Event Sponsor
Championship Sponsor
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre
Spring National Hillclimb
14 April 2019
Acespeed
Final Results
Sponsor
Class MG Cars Group 1 Cars
Holder Record 69.77 13/05/2000 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Allan Inwood  Car MG Midget  CC 1380
Car
15A
David Coulthard714 15A 1 72.37 71.91 72.15 71.91S MG ZR160
Helen Waddington14 15A 2 76.52 76.12 75.83 75.83S MG ZR160
Sponsor
Class MG Cars Group 2 & 3 Cars
Holder Record 65.17 18/09/2010 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Andy Walker  Car MG Midget  CC 1380
Car
15B
Timothy Kirkham17 15B 1 74.46 73.11 72.47 72.47MG ZR 160
Christopher England19 15B 2 73.69 73.41 73.05 73.05H MG TF 160
Terry Pigott20 15B 3 86.19 75.95 75.95MGB
Roger Garnett18 15B 4 79.93 79.93H MGB Roadster
Dave Morris16 15B 5 87.20 84.25 83.30 83.30MG TC
Sponsor
Class MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars
Holder Record 62.65 06/06/2015 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Andy Walker  Car MGB V8  CC 4600
Car
15C
Richard Watkinson23 15C 1 66.94 66.51 66.51MG Midget
Jake Wolf22 15C 2 72.24 73.62 73.43 72.24MG Midget
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder Record 67.03 04/08/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
85.62
Run4
Mark Teale  Car Suzuki Swift GTi  CC 1370
Car
1A
Nick Mitchell729 1A 1 82.05 69.20 67.99 67.99H S 17.63Peugeot 205
Mark Teale30 1A 2 69.25 68.80 68.43 68.43H 17.19Suzuki Swift GTi
Steve Mitchell29 1A 3 70.10 70.57 87.52 70.10H S 15.52Peugeot 205
David Taylor28 1A 4 72.27 71.23 70.30 70.30H 15.32Morris Cooper 'S'
Anthony Patrick27 1A 5 71.37 71.07 70.70 70.70H 14.92Morris Mini
David Holden26 1A 6 72.32 79.33 72.27 72.27H 13.35Alpine Renault A110
Andrew Jeffery25 1A 7 81.35 80.67 81.80 80.67H 4.95Austin Mini Cooper S
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 64.04 15/09/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
84.04
Run4
Gordon Riley  Car Toyota Starlet  CC 1331T
Car
1B
Deryck Jones73 1B 1 64.95 65.59 64.68 64.68H 19.36Peugeot 205 GTi
Ian Butcher72 1B 2 66.09 65.50 65.49 65.49H 18.55Honda Integra DC2
Will Roberts69 1B 3 66.34 66.48 65.81 65.81H 18.23Renault Sport Clio Cup
Gordon Riley74 1B 4 67.61 66.19 67.29 66.19H 17.85Toyota Starlet
David Marshall68 1B 5 69.47 66.86 67.12 66.86H 17.18Peugeot 205 GTI
Michael Thomson63 1B 6 68.54 68.09 67.74 67.74Honda S2000
14/04/2019 Page 1 of 5Issued: 17:55.37 Pages
Graham Norminton70 1B 7 67.98 84.88 69.26 67.98H 16.06Renault 5 GT
Nick West65 1B 8 68.67 68.42 68.90 68.42S Peugeot 106 GTi
David West765 1B 9 68.57 68.43 68.86 68.43S Peugeot 106 GTi
Nigel Trundle52 1B 10 69.41 68.87 68.87VW Sirocco
Andy Barton67 1B 11 69.09 77.03 69.09H 14.95Peugeot 205 GTi
Peter Taylor40 1B 12 69.89 69.28 70.51 69.28Mazda
Peter Siddle59 1B 13 85.23 70.74 69.95 69.95H 14.09Renault Clio 182 Cup
Tony Pickering62 1B 14 70.70 69.97 69.97H 14.07Renault Clio 182 Sport
Ryan Billington53 1B 15 71.28 70.26 70.67 70.26H S 13.78Renault Clio Sport 172
Sam Billington753 1B 16 70.64 70.33 79.91 70.33H S 13.71Renault Clio Sport 172
Richard Windmill60 1B 17 70.38 81.64 70.68 70.38Renault Clio 172 Cup
Shane Dyson44 1B 18 70.94 71.44 70.39 70.39Renault 5 GT turbo
Daniel Ashall50 1B 19 71.13 70.75 70.89 70.75H 13.29Renault Clio
Bradley Shelton66 1B 20 74.31 71.76 70.82 70.82H 13.22Renault Clio 197
Shane Jowett61 1B 21 71.78 72.13 71.04 71.04H 13.00Honda Civic Type R
Alex Hall57 1B 22 71.24 71.94 71.62 71.24H 12.80Peugeot 306
Anthony Buttle39 1B 23 72.03 72.50 71.93 71.93H 12.11Renault Clio 182
Ian Crosby51 1B 24 72.37 F/R 72.22 72.22H 11.82Mazda MX5
Andrew Race33 1B 25 74.28 99.76 73.00 73.00H 11.04Renault Clio 172 Cup
Ken Morris56 1B 26 74.05 73.18 73.18Mazda MX5 Merlot
Les Wilson43 1B 27 73.96 73.30 73.95 73.30Renault Clio 172
Rhys Jones37 1B 28 73.98 73.87 73.87Mazda MX5
Joshua Saxton764 1B 29 75.14 74.99 74.35 74.35H S 9.69MG TF
Mike Jones54 1B 30 75.02 74.78 74.79 74.78H 9.26Renault Sport Clio Cup
Ian Archibald42 1B 31 82.31 75.11 75.80 75.11H 8.93Mazda MX 5
John Pollard58 1B 32 75.93 75.62 75.62H 8.42Mazda MX5 NC
James Lovell35 1B 33 75.83 77.01 75.83Renault Clio 197
David Baumforth48 1B 34 76.24 77.22 77.43 76.24H 7.80MG TF
Phillip Saxton64 1B 35 76.30 78.55 77.71 76.30H S 7.74MG TF
Chris Machell49 1B 36 76.46 76.70 76.79 76.46Mazda MX5
Brian Hobbs45 1B 37 77.81 77.24 76.92 76.92H 7.12Honda Civic Type R
Alexander Rhodes34 1B 38 78.45 77.49 80.02 77.49H 6.55Enos Roadster
James Izzard36 1B 39 79.36 77.92 77.92H 6.12Peugeot 206 GTi
Graeme Gillies46 1B 40 78.91 82.15 81.33 78.91H 5.13Fiat Coupe 20V
Rodney Ellis47 1B 41 80.87 80.40 83.32 80.40Lotus Elan
Geoff Denton41 1B 42 82.95 81.10 82.05 81.10H 2.94MG TF
Zoe Shearman32 1B 43 84.73 83.25 83.06 83.06Toyota MR2
John Pinder55 1BH Ford Fiesta ST
Robert Marwood38 1BRenault Clio 182
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars, 2 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder Record 63.73 16/09/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.58
Run4
Kieran OBrien  Car Nissan 350Z  CC 3500S S
Car
1C
Kieran O Brien98 1C 1 64.56 64.59 63.84 63.84H 18.74Nissan 350Z
David Dyson97 1C 2 65.55 65.07 64.92 64.92H 17.66Porsche 911 GT3
Peter Sherratt95 1C 3 65.22 65.85 90.33 65.22H 17.36BMW M3
Terry Deere94 1C 4 66.57 66.06 66.02 66.02H 16.56Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Glen Shaw96 1C 5 66.98 67.02 66.64 66.64H 15.94Nissan 350Z
Andy Bateson92 1C 6 66.96 67.07 66.79 66.79H 15.79Toyota MR2
Peter Herbert91 1C 7 67.36 66.80 68.32 66.80H 15.78Porsche 911
Kevin Bicknell88 1C 8 67.61 67.06 67.56 67.06H 15.52R53 Mini Cooper S Special
Mark Busfield89 1C 9 68.46 67.65 68.29 67.65H 14.93Aston Martin V8 Vantage
Andrew Sherratt86 1C 10 95.90 68.30 68.10 68.10H 14.48Fiat Coupe 20VT
John Calvert78 1C 11 68.59 69.01 69.18 68.59H 13.99Porsche
Andrew Hollis90 1C 12 69.22 68.84 68.84Volvo 940
Simon Howarth87 1C 13 69.68 70.22 69.53 69.53H 13.05Mini John Cooper Works
14/04/2019 Page 2 of 5Issued: 17:55.37 Pages
Michael Holmes84 1C 14 69.97 77.65 70.14 69.97H 12.61Ford Fiesta ST
Joe Cross76 1C 15 71.84 70.20 70.94 70.20H 12.38BMW M3
Mike Denning780 1C 16 71.94 71.24 72.68 71.24H S 11.34R53 Mini Cooper S
Sam Denning80 1C 17 72.80 72.24 71.29 71.29H S 11.29R53 Mini Cooper S
Glenn Collier75 1C 18 72.55 72.18 72.22 72.18H 10.40Porsche 944
Pasquale Abruzzese79 1C 19 74.05 72.52 73.12 72.52H 10.06BMW M3
Mark Richardson83 1C 20 75.18 74.32 74.32H 8.26Mercedes SLK 350
Andrew Dilnot81 1C 21 75.97 75.87 74.86 74.86H 7.72Porsche 924S
Paul Cammerer77 1C 22 79.52 77.70 77.70BMW Z4
Martin Hodgson85 1C 23 82.72 81.79 81.14 81.14H 1.44Eunos Roadster
Stuart Hodkin82 1C 24 81.96 81.92 85.66 81.92H 0.66BMW Z4
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars, 4 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder Record 59.89 16/09/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
79.89
Run4
Jonathan Mounsey  Car Mitsubishi Evo 6  CC 1998T T
Car
1D
Jonathan Mounsey107 1D 1 64.54 63.21 62.76 62.76H S 17.13Mitsubishi Evo 5 GSR
Peter Milne104 1D 2 63.14 64.12 63.14H 16.75Mitsubishi Evo 9
Frank Cooper101 1D 3 67.18 66.33 66.92 66.33H 13.56Subaru Impreza WRX
Tony Booth102 1D 4 67.85 66.70 66.90 66.70H S 13.19Mitsubishi Evo 5 GSR
James Meehan100 1D 5 72.20 88.88 73.51 72.20H 7.69Audi TT
Sponsor
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc (car derived engines)
Holder Record 60.29 07/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.04
Run4
Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700
Car
2A
Michael Bellerby114 2A 1 65.36 65.79 64.35 64.35H 15.69Sylva Striker
Daniel Hollis113 2A 2 65.33 64.90 64.60 64.60H 15.44Caterham 7
Peter Wright111 2A 3 65.78 65.02 64.82 64.82H 15.22Locust 7
Tim Kerr109 2A 4 76.83 75.88 75.34 75.34H 4.70Caterham R Sport 140
Bill Stevenson110 2A 5 78.37 80.04 80.99 78.37H S 1.67Westfield SE
Carol Stevenson810 2A 6 79.21 79.36 79.24 79.21H S 0.83Westfield SE
Leon Franks112 2AH Sylva Striker
Sponsor
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines)
Holder Record 59.08 07/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.83
Run4
Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261
Car
2B
John Heseltine115 2B 1 72.88 73.91 71.53 71.53H 7.30Listerbell Stratos
Sponsor
Class Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to & including 1800cc
Holder Record 62.51 19/09/2015 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.51
Run4
Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
2E
Nigel  Hinson116 2E 1 66.75 66.99 67.28 66.75Lotus Elise
David Leach117 2E 2 68.62 67.84 67.94 67.84H 14.67Lotus Elise
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder Record 63.44 17/09/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
83.44
Run4
Richard Casey  Car Renault 5 Turbo  CC 1300
Car
3A
Roy Bolderson122 3A 1 67.46 67.58 67.14 67.14H 16.30Morris Mini
Jonathan North121 3A 2 68.32 68.13 85.88 68.13H 15.31Mini Cooper
Michael McErlain120 3A 3 70.50 69.41 69.56 69.41H 14.03Ford Anglia
Herbert Shillito118 3A 4 90.35 89.21 89.37 89.21H VW Polo
14/04/2019 Page 3 of 5Issued: 17:55.37 Pages
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 59.93 16/09/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
79.93
Run4
Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
3B
Sarah Bosworth129 3B 1 62.02 61.41 61.56 61.41H 18.52Lotus Elise
David  Purdy128 3B 2 67.42 68.05 66.64 66.64Opel Manta
Dean Maddock127 3B 3 69.06 67.91 68.28 67.91Ford Escort MK2
Peter Day126 3B 4 69.19 72.16 68.83 68.83H 11.10Peugeot 205
Adam Warren125 3B 5 69.23 69.36 69.00 69.00H 10.93Honda Integra
Sheridan Bell119 3B 6 70.44 70.44H 9.49Renault 5 Turbo 2
Callum Furness124 3B 7 78.11 97.21 74.93 74.93H 5.00Citroen
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 2000cc
Holder Record 58.32 07/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.32
Run4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T
Car
3C
Stephen  Moore105 3C 1 62.96 63.18 62.96Mitsubishi Evo 6
Chris Berrisford103 3C 2 65.56 64.38 64.38H 13.94Subaru Impreza
Chris Edwards131 3C 3 70.59 70.59Mazda 323 GTX
Dean Harper132 3C 4 71.36 71.36Subaru Impreza WRX SRI
Andy Hill133 3C N SH Subaru Impreza
Sponsor
Class Modified Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc
Holder Record 57.32 05/07/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
77.32
Run4
Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396
Car
3F
Bob Bellerby138 3F 1 62.53 60.73 59.73 59.73H 17.59Sylva Riot
Matt Turner136 3F 2 60.19 60.17 59.98 59.98H 17.34Westfield Mega
Andrew Steel137 3F 3 62.96 61.65 61.44 61.44H 15.88Westfield SE
Sponsor
Class Sports Libre Cars and Hillclimb Super Sports cars up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 54.34 08/07/2007 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
74.34
Run4
Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 S
Car
4A
Ben Lovell145 4A 1 57.44 57.07 57.07H 17.27OMS SC4CF
David MacFarlane144 4A 2 60.01 59.84 60.19 59.84H 14.50OMS SC1
Mick Davey142 4A 3 67.61 66.44 66.48 66.44Ford Escort MK2
Paul Kelsall143 4A 4 73.37 73.34 73.04 73.04H 1.30Vauxhall Nova
Sponsor
Class Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc
Holder Record 52.98 02/07/2008 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
72.98
Run4
Matthew Harrison  Car SPA 04  CC 3500 T
Car
4B
Robert Gretton148 4B 1 70.89 70.83 71.92 70.83H S 2.15Talbot Sunbeam
Josh Gretton848 4B 2 82.79 102.25 73.78 73.78H S Talbot Sunbeam
Stephen Green147 4B 3 76.09 74.96 74.35 74.35H VW Rochdale
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc
Holder Record 51.25 07/07/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.25
Run4
Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1070
Car
5A
Ben Tranter854 5A 1 58.16 56.91 55.34 55.34H S 15.91OMS 2000M
Stephen Owen155 5A 2 55.42 55.47 55.44 55.42H S 15.83OMS 28
David Tatham156 5A 3 58.40 56.21 55.43 55.43H 15.82OMS Hornet
Rob Spedding154 5A 4 57.46 DNF 56.41 56.41H S 14.84OMS 2000M
Lynn Owen855 5A 5 58.54 57.76 58.25 57.76H S 13.49OMS 28
Paul Gibson152 5A 6 63.09 61.39 60.27 60.27H 10.98OMS 3000M
14/04/2019 Page 4 of 5Issued: 17:55.37 Pages
Stewart Duncan150 5A 7 77.72 73.52 74.43 73.52OMS PR
Stephen Ripley851 5A 8 86.87 DNF 86.87H S Jedi MK1
Mick Heyes151 5A DNFH S Jedi MK1
Sponsor
Class Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars pre 1994
Holder Record 59.80 25/08/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
79.80
Run4
Rob Spedding  Car Vector TF93K  CC 1600
Car
5B
Andrew Abbey158 5B 1 67.72 73.28 67.72H S 12.08Jamun M91
Richard Abbey858 5B 2 72.78 72.91 72.78H S 7.02Jamun M91
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars over 1600cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 51.82 02/07/2016 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.82
Run4
Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1340S
Car
5D
Richard Spedding5 5D 1 51.59 51.81 50.76 50.76H S 21.00GWR Raptor 2
Sponsor
Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive
Holder Record 62.86 21/09/2014 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558
Car
6A
Mark Forster163 6A 1 87.84 85.16 85.16H BJR 500
Sponsor
Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive
Holder Record 66.67 15/09/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Steve Dennis  Car TVR 1600M  CC 1775
Car
6C
Jolyon Harrison165 6C 1 71.90 72.49 70.36 70.36H Lotus 7 Series 3
Thomas Robinson170 6C 2 71.68 71.77 72.13 71.68H MG Midget
Jim Johnstone172 6C 3 72.15 72.96 73.26 72.15H Triumph TR6
Allan Scott168 6C 4 76.49 76.20 80.85 76.20H Mini Jem MK3
Ian Peacock169 6C 5 79.79 78.42 79.01 78.42H MG Midget
Les Procter171 6CH Austin Healy Sebring Sprite
14/04/2019 Page 5 of 5Issued: 17:55.37 Pages